Program Name

Asheville-Buncombe Technical Comi LPN
Beaufort County Community College LPN
Bladen Community College LPN
Brunswick Community College LPN
Cape Fear Community College LPN
Carteret Community College LPN
Central Carolina Community College LPN
Cleveland Community College LPN
Coastal Carolina Community College LPN
College Of The Albemarle LPN
Craven Community College LPN

Davidson County Community Colleg LPN
Durham Technical Community Colle; LPN
ECPI University LPN
ECPI University LPN
ECPI University LPN
Edgecombe Community College LPN

Fayetteville Technical Community C(LPN
Forsyth Technical Community Colleg LPN

Gaston College LPN
Guilford Technical Community Colle LPN
Halifax Community College LPN
Isothermal Community College LPN
James Sprunt Community College  LPN
Lenoir Community College LPN
Mayland Community College LPN
McDowell Technical Community Col LPN
Montgomery Community College  LPN
Nash Community College LPN
Richmond Community College LPN
Robeson Community College LPN
Rockingham Community College LPN
Rowan-Cabarrus Community Colleg¢ LPN
Sampson Community College LPN
South Piedmont Community College LPN
Southeastern Community College  LPN
Surry Community College LPN
Vance-Granville Community College LPN
Wayne Community College LPN
Wilson Community College LPN

SUB-TOTALS
Out of US Candidates

Performance Results for NCLEX-LPN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2016 as of 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016

City

ASHEVILLE
WASHINGTON
DUBLIN
SUPPLY
WILMINGTON
MOREHEAD CITY
SANFORD
SHELBY
JACKSONVILLE
ELIZABETH CITY
NEW BERN
MOCKSVILLE
DURHAM
GREENSBORO
CHARLOTTE
RALEIGH

Rocky Mount
FAYETTEVILLE
WINSTON SALEM
DALLAS
JAMESTOWN
WELDON
SPINDALE
KENANSVILLE
KINSTON
SPRUCE PINE
MARION

TROY

ROCKY MOUNT
HAMLET
LUMBERTON
WENTWORTH
SALISBURY
CLINTON
POLKTON
WHITEVILLE
DOBSON
HENDERSON
GOLDSBORO
WILSON

All Tested

10
17
22
16
22
9
29
11
18
20
13
17
8
84
64
98
13
58
50
59
20
12
48
12
10
1
33
32
14
15
15
10
10
16
11
30
9
29
16
10
1008

Passed

1st Time
Tested

15
20
15
22

20
11
18
19
13
16

70
58
75
13
52
48
59
19

30
12
10

32
23

10
15

10
16
10
30

22
15
10
873

Repeat
Tested

O Rr OFrPr OO0 O NORKR NNMNWUM

N =
w o b

U=, ON O O

Juny
(o]

OrRPr NOORrRr OOWOoOWuUUuwuU ovVer o oo

135

Passed

All

13
21
15
22

19
11
17
18
12
17

68
58
71
13
46
46
59
19

23
12
10

32
24
11
12
15

10
16
10
29

25
15
10
858

Passed
All %

70%
76%
95%
94%
100%
56%
66%
100%
94%
90%
92%
100%
100%
81%
91%
72%
100%
79%
92%
100%
95%
67%
48%
100%
100%
0%
97%
75%
79%
80%
100%
90%
100%
100%
91%
97%
100%
86%
94%
100%
85%
100%

Passed
1st Time
4
12
19
15
22
4
14
11
17
17
12
16
8
62
55
62
13
44
46
59
19
5
19
12
10
0
31
19
7
10
15
7
10
16
9
29
9
20
15
10
795

Passed
1st Time

%

80%
80%
95%
100%
100%
57%
70%
100%
94%
89%
92%
100%
100%
89%
95%
83%
100%
85%
96%
100%
100%
71%
63%
100%
100%
0%
97%
83%
78%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
90%
97%
100%
91%
100%
100%
91%
100%

Passed
Repeat

O O UM OO OONONDMPMUURFPOOOPRPRWOOONOUOWOORORPROOUERE,L OONRKEP W

(o2}
o w

Passed
Repeat
9

60%
50%
100%
0%
0%
50%
56%
0%
0%
100%
0%
100%
0%
43%
50%
39%
0%
33%
0%
0%
0%
60%
22%
0%
0%
0%
100%
56%
80%
40%
0%
67%
0%
0%
100%
0%
0%
71%
0%
0%
47%
0%

Failed

Failed

All

25

O Fr PO RFRPFPOORFROWWOWIREROO

150

Failed
All %

30%
24%
5%
6%
0%
44%
34%
0%
6%
10%
8%
0%
0%
19%
9%
28%
0%
21%
8%
0%
5%
33%
52%
0%
0%
100%
3%
25%
21%
20%
0%
10%
0%
0%
9%
3%
0%
14%
6%
0%
15%
0%

Failed

Ist
Time

[uny
W W oo OO RrRr NRF OOWOOUR WK

N O ON®O

[uny
OO NOFRPRRFPROOOOONSMSRELRPL OO

~
o ®©

Failed
Ist

Time %
20%
20%
5%
0%
0%
43%
30%
0%
6%
11%
8%
0%
0%
11%
5%
17%
0%
15%
4%
0%
0%
29%
37%
0%
0%
100%
3%
17%
22%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
10%
3%
0%
9%
0%
0%
9%
0%

Failed
Repeat

=
P WOOOOOOOPAPRLRORLRORN

N P, ON PO

Jun
OFRPr NOOOOORFrROWRrRS PMOOOO P>

~
o N

Failed
Repeat %

40%
50%
0%
100%
0%
50%
44%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
57%
50%
61%
0%
67%
100%
0%
100%
40%
78%
0%
0%
0%
0%
44%
20%
60%
0%
33%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
29%
100%
0%
53%
0%



Program Name

Out of State Candidates
TOTALS

Performance Results for NCLEX-LPN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2016 as of 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016

Passed

i All Tested
City este Tested Tested All

112 76 36
1121 950 171

1st Time Repeat Passed

Failed
Failed  Failed
Failed  Failed ;’Le lale Failed  Failed
S S
All All % Repeat Repeat %

Time Time %
61 54% 34  45% 27 75%
211 19% 112 12% 99 58%



	rpwExport

