		Pass	ed								Failed					
		1st Ti	mo	Popost	Passed	Passed	Passed	Passed	Passed	Passed	Failed	Failed	Failed	Failed	Failed	Failed
Program Name	City	All Tested Teste		Repeat Tested	All	All %	1st Time	1st Time	Repeat	Repeat	All	All %	1st	1st	Repeat	Repeat %
Asheville-Buncombe Technical Comr LPN	ASHEVILLE	10	5	5	7	70%	4	% 80%		% 60%	3	30%	Time 1	Time % 20%	2	40%
Beaufort County Community College LPN	WASHINGTON	17	15	2							4					50%
Bladen Community College LPN	DUBLIN	22	20	2							1					0%
Brunswick Community College LPN	SUPPLY	16	15	1							1					100%
Cape Fear Community College LPN	WILMINGTON	22	22	0							0					0%
Carteret Community College LPN	MOREHEAD CITY	9	7	2							4					50%
Central Carolina Community College LPN	SANFORD	29	20	9							10					44%
Cleveland Community College LPN	SHELBY	11	11	0							0					0%
Coastal Carolina Community College LPN	JACKSONVILLE	18	18	0		94%					1					0%
College Of The Albemarle LPN	ELIZABETH CITY	20	19	1							2					
Craven Community College LPN	NEW BERN	13	13	0							1		_			
Davidson County Community College LPN	MOCKSVILLE	17	16	1							0					0%
Durham Technical Community Colle _i LPN	DURHAM	8	8	0							0					0%
ECPI University LPN	GREENSBORO	84	70	14	_						16					57%
ECPI University LPN	CHARLOTTE	64	58	6							6					
ECPI University LPN	RALEIGH	98	75	23							27					61%
Edgecombe Community College LPN	Rocky Mount	13	13	0							0					
Fayetteville Technical Community Cc LPN	FAYETTEVILLE	58	52	6							12				-	67%
Forsyth Technical Community Colleg LPN	WINSTON SALEM	50	48	2												
Gaston College LPN	DALLAS	59	59	0							0					0%
Guilford Technical Community Colle LPN	JAMESTOWN	20	19	1						0%	1					100%
Halifax Community College LPN	WELDON	12	7	5							4					
Isothermal Community College LPN	SPINDALE	48	30	18		48%	19	63%			25	52%	11	37%	14	78%
James Sprunt Community College LPN	KENANSVILLE	12	12	0						0%	0					0%
Lenoir Community College LPN	KINSTON	10	10	0							0					
Mayland Community College LPN	SPRUCE PINE	1	1	0	0	0%				0%	1	100%	. 1	100%	0	0%
McDowell Technical Community Col LPN	MARION	33	32	1	32					100%	1	. 3%	. 1	3%	0	0%
Montgomery Community College LPN	TROY	32	23	9	24	75%	19	83%	5	56%	8	25%	4	17%	4	44%
Nash Community College LPN	ROCKY MOUNT	14	9	5	11	79%	7	78%	. 4	80%	3	21%	2	22%	1	20%
Richmond Community College LPN	HAMLET	15	10	5	12	80%	10	100%	. 2	40%	3	20%	. 0	0%	3	60%
Robeson Community College LPN	LUMBERTON	15	15	0	15	100%	15	100%		0%	0	0%	. 0	0%	0	0%
Rockingham Community College LPN	WENTWORTH	10	7	3	9	90%	7	100%	2	67%	1	. 10%	. 0	0%	1	33%
Rowan-Cabarrus Community College LPN	SALISBURY	10	10	0	10	100%	10	100%		0%	0	0%	. 0	0%	0	0%
Sampson Community College LPN	CLINTON	16	16	0	16	100%	16	100%		0%	0	0%	. 0	0%	0	0%
South Piedmont Community College LPN	POLKTON	11	10	1	10	91%	9	90%	. 1	100%	1	. 9%	. 1	10%	0	0%
Southeastern Community College LPN	WHITEVILLE	30	30	0	29	97%	29	97%		0%	1	. 3%	. 1	3%	0	0%
Surry Community College LPN	DOBSON	9	9	0	9	100%	9	100%		0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Vance-Granville Community College LPN	HENDERSON	29	22	7	25	86%	20	91%	5	71%	4	14%	2	9%	2	29%
Wayne Community College LPN	GOLDSBORO	16	15	1	15	94%	15	100%		0%	1	. 6%	0	0%	1	100%
Wilson Community College LPN	WILSON	10	10	0	10	100%	10	100%		0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
SUB-TOTALS		1008	873	135	858	85%	795	91%	63	47%	150	15%	78	9%	72	53%
Out of US Candidates		1	1	0	1	100%	1	100%		0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%

Performance Results for NCLEX-LPN Candidates Tested in NC and Other Jursidictions for Year 2016 as of 01/01/2016 to 12/31/2016

		Passed										Failed					
Program Name	City	All Tested	1st Time Tested	Repeat Tested	Passed All	Passed All %	Passed 1st Time	1ct Time	Passed Repeat	Passed Repeat %	Failed All	Failed All %	1st	Failed 1st Time %	Failed Repeat	Failed Repeat %	
Out of State Candidates		112	76	36	5 51	46%	42	55%	9	25%	61	54%	34	45%	27	75%	
TOTALS		1121	950	171	910	81%	838	88%	72	42%	211	19%	112	12%	99	58%	